507079912 01/18/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7126748

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
MATTHIAS BÜRKLE				10/05/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	SCIOS	SCIOSENSE B.V.			
Street Address:	HIGH	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 10			
City:	AE EIN	AE EINDHOVEN			
State/Country:	NETH	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	5656	5656			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:					
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
č			321001		
Email: dock		dock	eting@slatermatsil.com		
•		TER MATSIL, LLP.			
		0 PRESTON RD. STE 1000			
Address Line 4:		DALL	AS, TEXAS 75252		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SIO-039-EH			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SARAH CHAPPELL			
SIGNATURE:		/Sarah Chappell/			
DATE SIGNED:			01/18/2022		
Total Attachments: 2					
	•		t#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

- I, Matthias Bürkle, residing at Sonnenstr. 7b, 76185 Karlsruhe, DE, a citizen of DE
- I, Stefan Kern, residing at Merowinger Str. 7, 68753 Waghäusel, DE, a citizen of DE
- I, Augustin Braun, residing at Heckenweg 3, 76689 Karlsdorf-Neuthard, DE, a citizen of DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer or confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred to Sciosense B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Eindhoven, Netherlands hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements (collectively the "INVENTIONS") which are disclosed in priority application

Patent Appln No. 18207376.7

filed November 20, 2019, (EHF-reference: P2018,1443 EP E)

including all patent applications in the United States, or under International Conventions, Treaties, or Agreements, claiming priority to, or otherwise based on subject matter disclosed in, the priority application that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS, including but not limited to <u>US</u> Patent Application

Filing No.: Filing Date: Title:

and do hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and its representative to hereafter add herein such application number, filing date and title;

and in and to all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said INVENTIONS; and in and to all original and reissued patents

Page 1/2

PATENT REEL: 058683 FRAME: 0473 which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said INVENTIONS;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said INVENTIONS in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said INVENTIONS; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said INVENTION and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said INVENTIONS and for vesting title to said INVENTIONS and all applications for patents and all patents on said INVENTIONS, in said Assignee, its successors, assigne, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 05,10.2020

Matthias Bille

Matthias Bürkle

Date: _____

Stefan Kern

Date:

Augustin Braun

Page 2/2

RECORDED: 01/18/2022